Recording request by / Return to: Peelle Management Corporation P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA 95009-1710

Send Any Notices to Assignee.

Assignment of Deeds of Trust

For Good and Valuable Consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

J. I. KISLAK MORTGAGE SERVICE CORPORATION, a Florida corporation whose address is 7900 Miami Lakes Drive West, Miami Lakes, FL 33016-5897

(Assignor)

by these presents does convey, grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

LEADER FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS. a federally chartered savings bank existing under the laws of the United States of America 158 Madison Avenue, Memphis, TN 38103 (Assignee (Assignee)

those deeds of trust which encumber the real property described therein, and are described in Schedule "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon.

Said deeds of trust are recorded in the State of NV, County of Douglas

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed as a sealed instrument by its proper officer who was duly authorized by a resolution of its board of directors.

Dated: April 1, 1993

J. I. KISLAK MORTGAGE SERVICE CORPORATION

Steven Pefferle Vice President

State of California County of Santa Clara

On April 1, 1993, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Steven Pefferle, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he is Vice President of J. I. KISLAK MORTGAGE SERVICE CORPORATION, and that he executed the foregoing instrument appeared that he executed the foregoing instrument appeared to a security of the foregoing instrument.

and that he executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of

J. I. KISLAK MORTGAGE SERVICE CORPORATION.

Carmen A. Lucero

My Commission Expires March 10, 1995

Prepared by: R. S. Stone Peelle Management Corporation

P.O. Box 1710, Campbell, CA Pool: 282253 STCO: 27-005 NV Douglas Pool: 282253

FINAL B.0 Kis.212 90212 1 082693 SFL GNM 484 082637-0484



Pool: 282253

KIS Ln #: 005538963

State-County: 27-005 NV Douglas
Prepared by: Peelle Management Corporation

Page: 2

Document#: 082637-0484

Schedule "A" to Assignment

Assignor: J. I. KISLAK MORTGAGE SERVICE CORPORATION Assignee: LEADER FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS

Original Trustors / Recording references:

Inv. #: 5538963 LFB Ln #: 8172272

pmc: 20211

Trustor: Bernard Rosenbaum, Elizabeth Rosenbaum Beneficiary: American Mortgage Network Southwest

Recorded on: 08/03/89 Instrument: 207971 Book: 889 Page: 426

KIS Ln #: 005538971 LFB Ln #: 8172280 Trustor: Bernard Rosenbaum, Elizabeth Rosenbaum

Inv. #: 5538971

pmc: 20212U

(2)

Beneficiary: American Mortgage Network Southwest Instrument: 207970 Book: 889 Page: 419

Peel e Maragement de la Proposition de la Propos

793 SEP 23 A10:43

318339

BK0993PG4346

SUZANIE BLAUCKEAU.